Client: Newsnet Scotland

Agency: panelbase

Universe: Adults resident in Scotland
Methodology: Online panel

Sample size: 1036

Fieldwork dates: 7 - 14 March 2014

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, household tenure and SEG. Respondents who voted in the 2011 Holyrood election
were weighted back to the actual election result. Independence voting intention was filtered on 8-10 likely to vote.

Further enquiries: Ivor Knox, ivork@panelbase.com
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JN:F5573

Base: 1036 Total Gender Age SEG Q3. How do you intend to vote in Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so,
response to the question: Should who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Scotland be an independent
country?

Male { Female | 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ ABC1 | C2DE Yes | No iUndecid Will not |Conservi Labour | Liberal i SNP i Greens | Other i Didnoti Cant | I was

ed vote ative Democr vote Eremembé not
Total 1036 497; 539 309! 354! 373 472; 564 396! 435} 181} 25 110} 251! 62 359! 4 5: 144 53 49
(1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633) (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i (337)i (29)i (11)i (150)i  (59)!  (36)
100%| 100%: 100%| 100%: 100%i 100%| 100%;i 100%| 100% 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100%i 100%i 100%i 100%i 100% 100%: 100% 100%
Q1. Gender Base 1035 497 538 308! 354! 373 471i 564 395i  434i 181} 24 110} 251! 62i 359! 4 5 143} 53i 49
(1035)[ (475)i (560) (265)i (368)i (402)| (633)i (402)| (371)i (451)i (195) (18)[ (123)i (217)i (74)i  (337)i (29)i (11)i  (149)i (59)i (36)
Male 497 497 0 97i 187 212 255} 241 209i 214} 67 7 76i 121 30i 191 2i 4 55! 10 8
......................................................................................................... 48%)| 100%: 0| 32%: 53%: 57%)| 54% 43%]| 53%: 49%: 37%: 31%| 69%: 48%: 48%: 53%: 42%: 75%: 39%: 20%: 17%
Female 538 0 538 211 167; 160 216! 323 186 221 114 17 34 130 32 167; 2 1 88 42 41
52% 0 100%| 68%: 47%: 43%)| 46% 57%| 47%  51% 63% 69%| 31% 52%  52% 47% 58%. 25%  61% 80%: 83%
Q2. Age Base 1035 497 538 308 354 373 471i 564 395 434 181 24 110 251 62 359; 4 5 143 53 49
(1035)| (475)i (560) (265)i (368)i (402)| (633) (402)| (371)i (451)i (195) (18)| (123); (217) (74);  (337): (29)i (11)i  (149) (59) (36)
16-24 148 43! 105 148} oi 0 91i 57 51 63i 26 8 2 25 2 42 1 0 26 4 47
e JA%0| 9% 20%)| 48%: O 0| 19%: 10%| 13%: 14%: 14%: 34%|  2%: 10%: 3% 12%: 15%: 0. 18% _ 8% _96%
25-34 160 55; 106 160; 0; 0 68; 92 78 40; 36 6 4 32 8 64 0 1 37 12 2
e 16Y0|  11%¢  20%]  52%: L 0f .14%; 16%)| 20%: 9% 20%: 26%)| 3% 13%: 13%: 18%  6%: 18%: 26% 23%: 3%
35-44 167 911 76 0i 167 0 74} 92 781 58i 261 4 14i 501 5 55} 1} 1} 33i 8i 0
s 16%0)  18%:  14%| O A47% | 0| ..16%: 16%| 20%: 13%: 14%: 17%| 13% 20%; 8% 15%; 31%: 13% 23% 15%; | 0
45-54 187 96 91 0  187; 0 66; 122 79: 73 36 0 15; 46; 16; 68; 1 0; 31 10} 0
et ABY0)  19%:  17%| O 53%; | 0| ..14%; 22%| 20%: 17%; 20%: 0| 14%  18% 26%; 19%; 19%; 5% 22%; 19%; | 0
55-64 155 78i 77 0i 0i 155 541 101 58 63! 33 2 20i 37 10 69i 0i 1 8i 10 0
) A5 %) 16%}  14%| O 0: 42%)| 12%: 18%| 15%: 14%: 18%: 7%)| 18%: 15%; 15%: 19%: 10%: 23%; | 6%; .19%: <1%
65+ 217 135! 83 0: 0: 217 118! 99 51 137 25 4 55 62 21 60 1 2 8 9 0
21%)| 27%;: 15% 0: 0i 58%)| 25%: 18%)| 13%;: 32%: 14%;: 16%| 50%: 25%: 34%: 17%;: 18%: 42% 5%;: 16% 0
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JN:F5573

Base: 1036 Total Gender Age SEG Q3. How do you intend to vote in Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so,
response to the question: Should who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Scotland be an independent
country?

Male { Female | 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ ABC1 | C2DE Yes { No {Undecid Will not|Conservi Labour { Liberal { SNP ! Greens i Other i Didnoti Can’t | I was

ed vote ative Democr vote Eremembé not
Total 1036 497! 539 309 354 373 472! 564 396! 435! 181! 25 110! 251 62i 359; 4 5 144! 53: 49
(1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633) (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i (337)i (29)i (11)i (150)i  (59)!  (36)
100%| 100%: 100%| 100%: 100%i 100%| 100%i 100%]| 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100%i 100%i 100%i 100%;i 100% 100%: 100%: 100%
Q3. There will be a referendum on an Base: (Likely to vote) 908 444; 464 258 305; 346 420 489 363; 410 135 0 105 228: 59: 338; 4i 5i 83i 44 41
independent Scotland on the 18th of (904)| (427)i (477)| (211)i (318)i (375)| (549)i (355)| (343)i (419)i (142) 0) (@@17)i  (198)i (68)i  (320)i (27)i (11)i (87)i (49)i (27)
September. How do you intend to vote in  |yes 363 186} 177 116} 145i 101 154 209 363! 0i 0i 0 8i 61i 15} 226 1} 2i 32i 7i 12
response to the question: 40%| 42%: 38%| 45%: 48%: 29%| 37%: 43%| 100%: 0 0 0 7%;: 27%: 25%;: 67%;: 22%: 35%: 39%: 15%: 30%
Should Scotland be an independent i Es s e R i — e e — e G P St e — R R R S N
e T S 45%)| A46%; 45%| 37% A40%: 56%| 47% A44%| . | 0, 100% . . 0 ... 85% 56% 68% 18% 51% 50% _44% 59%: _60%
Undecided 135 55! 80 47} 37 51 68! 67 0 0 135! 0 o 39! 5 51! 1} 1 14 11} 4
15%)| 12%: 17%)| 18%: 12%: 15%| 16%: 14% 0! 0 100%: 0 8% 17% 8% 15% 27% 14%  17% 26%. 10%
Q4. And how likely are you to vote in the  [Base: 1035 538 308 354! 373 471: 564 395!  434i 181} 24 110! 251 62 359! 4 5 143 53i 49
referendum? (1035) (560) ; i (451)i (195)i (18)| (123)i (217) (74);  (337); (29) (11)i  (149) (59)i (36)
10 - Certain to vote 785 403 i 100} 0 101} 59 36i 38

0

I was not eligible to vote

Mean score . . . A .
Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Base: 1036 : 539 309 354 373
Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who (1036) (475)i (561) (265) (368)i (403)
did you vote for with your constituency SNP 359 192§ 167 107 123§ 129
vote? H H

100%

o

24/03/2014

ranelbas

e.ch

le. Quality se



JN:F5573

Mean score

Base: 1036 Total Gender Age SEG Q3. How do you intend to vote in Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so,
response to the question: Should who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Scotland be an independent
country?
Male { Female | 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ ABC1 C2DE Yes { No {Undecid: Will not |Conservi Labour { Liberal { SNP ! Greens i Other i Did not! Can't I was
ed vote ative Democr vote Eremembé not

Total 1036 497! 539 309! 354! 373 472! 564 396! 435! 181! 25 110! 251 62i 359! 4 5 144 53i 49
(1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633) (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i (337)i (29)i (11)i (150)i  (59)!  (36)
100%| 100%: 100%| 100%: 100%i 100%| 100%i 100%]| 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100%i 100%i 100%i 100%;i 100% 100%: 100%: 100%
Q6. And who did you vote for with your Base: 1036 497 539 309; 354; 373 472 564 396 435 181 25 110; 251} 62; 359; 4; 5: 144 53; 49
regional vote? (1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195) (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i  (337)i (29)i (11)i  (150)i (59)i (36)
SNP 346 189i 157 92 122} 132 147; 200 236 61 50i 0 6i 14} 3i 316 0i 0i 6i 1} 0
e 33%0)  38%}  20%|  30%: 35%; 35%)| 31%; 35%)| 60%: 14%: 27%; O  5%;: 6% 5% 88%:  8%: . 0 ..4%; 2%: | 0
Labour 207 92! 115 46! 77: 85 78! 129 53! 122! 32 0 1i 196: 2! 4! 0 0 1] 3 0
e 20%0]  19%:  21%)  15%: 22%; 23%| 17%: 23%)| 13%; 28%;: 18%: 0| . 1%; 78%;: . 3%; 1% 2%; . 0 <1%; 5% ... 0
Conservative 97 67 30 9f 33i 56 58! 40 7 811 10! 0 84i 2 3 4} 0 0 1 3 0
............................................................................................................ 9%| 14%  6%| 3% 9% 15%| 12%  7%| 2% 19%: 5% O 76% <1%: 5% 1% 0 3%  <1% 6% O
Liberal Democrat 49 23 26 12; 8; 29 29 20 5 35 8: 0 2 2; 40; 1 1 0; 1; 1 0
e 30| B%: 5% A%: 2%  8%)|  6%: A4%| 1% 8%: 4% 0| 2% <1% 65%; <1%: 18%: 3% <1%:  2%: 0
Greens 35 24i 10 7i 15i 13 19: 16 7i 12} 16! 0 1i 16 0i 14 3 0i 1i 1i 0
e 30| B0} 2% 2%:  4%;  3%)| 4%  3%|  2%;: 3% 9% 0l <1%:  6%: 0 ..4%; 62%;: . 0 <1%:  2%: | 0
Other 61 35; 25 14! 20; 27 38; 22 22! 33i 5 0 15! 9 9! 15! 0 5 6! 2 0
ettt 80O 70} B%)  B%;  6%:  7%)| 8% A4%)| 6%;: 8% 3% 0| 13%; 4% 14%:  4%; 7%; 94%; 4% 4% .. 0
Did not vote 138 48: 89 61; 60! 17 43} 95 40} 38i 37i 22 0i 9i 0i 2i 0i 0i 124 2i 1
e 13%0)  10%:  17%|  20%; 17%  5%)| 9% 17%| 10% 9%  21%: 90%)| 0 ..4% <1%  <1%: | 0 0. 86% 4% 1%
Can’t remember 54 8; 45 19; 19; 15 27 27 9; 26 18; 0 2; 2; 5; 4} 0; 0; 2 39; 0
e B0 2% 8%|  6%:  5%: 4%)| 6%: 5%| 2% 6% 10%: 0| 1% <1%: 7% 1% 3% | 0 1% 75%; | 0
I was not eligible to vote 49 9 40 49: 0i 0 33i 16 15! 271 51 2 0i 0i 0i 0i 0i 0i 1i 0i 48
5% 2%;: 8%| 16%;: <1%; <1% 7% 3% 4%: 6%: 3% 10% 0: 0 0: 0 0 0i <1%: 0i 99%
Q7a. Which of the following statements best [Base: 1036 497 539 309 354} 373 472 564 396} 435} 181} 25 110} 251 62} 359 4 5i 144 53i 49
matches your own opinion regarding (1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217) (74)i  (337) (29) (11)i (150)i  (59)i  (36)
Conservative, Labour and Liberal Democrat |All three UK parties should JOINTLY agree 398 208i 190 120! 135! 143 205} 194 169! 152 71} 7 34i 108 28i 153 1 2 44 12 17

policies for extra powers for Scotland if what extra powers would be devolved i i
Scots vote No in September PRIOR to the referendum 38%| 42%: 35%| 39% 38% 38%| 43% 34%| 43% 35% 39% 27%| 31% 43% 46% 43% 33% 30% 31% 23% 35%
i e U saviies shouid separarery 536 T T o S T T T R T R S o S R o s S T — T e

set out their OWN plans for extra powers
PRIOR to the referendum 22% 24°/o§ 20% 26°/o§ 22°/o§ 20% 22°/o§ 22% 27°/o§ 19% 21°/o§ 8% 15°/o§ 25% 15°/o§ 28% 34% 0 13°/o§ 11°/o§ 27%
No extra powers should be devolved | 158 69i gol 328 49; 77T 62i o5 25F 109 23i 1] 37 28 147 33 oi 30 26 10, 6
15%| 14% 17%| 10%: 14% 21%| 13% 17%| 6% 25% 13%  2%)| 33% 11% 23%} 9% 11% 51% 18% 20%: 13%
i e U saviies shouia vt G Aeer P T R S T o D R R G o E— e R 54 T R e T R T — P T — =

the referendum before spelling out their
OWN separate plans for extra powers in 14%| 15%: 13% 8%;: 16% 17%| 14%;! 14%)| 14%;: 15% 13%} O 18%: 17%: 11%: 13%: 21% 5% 10%: 18% 5%

their general election manifestos i i ' : : :
None of the above [T 108 25 g2l 52 39 16| 35 73] a1i27i 24i 16| 3i 11 3 251 0i 1 a1i 15 9
10% 5%: 15%)| 17% 11%; 4% 7%;: 13%)| 10%: 6%: 13%: 63% 3%: 4% 5%: 7%;: <1%: 14%  28%: 29%: 19%
Q7b. If there was no agreed package from [Base: 1036 497 539 309; 354 373 472 564 396i  435i 181} 25 110i 251 62i 359 4 5i 144; 53i 49
Conservatives, Labour and Liberal (1036)| (475); (561)| (265)i (368); (403)| (633); (403)| (371)i (451); (195)i (19)| (123)i (217) (74);  (337) (29);  (11)i (150);  (59)i  (36)
Democrats (either jointly or individually) 5. Much more likely to vote Yes 118 82! 35 39i 45! 34 581 60 109 1i 8! 0 1} 25 5 71 0 1} 12 1} 2
prior to the referendum, would that have 11%| 17%: 7%)| 13%: 13%: 9%| 12%;: 11%| 28%;: <1%: 5%: o] <1%: 10% 9%;: 20% 8% 11%: 8%: 2% 4%
any effect on the way you would vote? P R i R S e 5 i ] o ] i - R e T e S p b S 2 e e
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JN:F5573

Base: 1036 Total Gender Age SEG Q3. How do you intend to vote in Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so,
response to the question: Should who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Scotland be an independent
country?

Male i Female | 16-34 i 35-54 | 55+ ABC1 : C2DE Yes i No :Undecid: Will not |Conserv: Labour i Liberal i SNP i Greens ;| Other i Didnot: Can't i I was

ed vote ative Democr vote Eremembé not
Total 1036 497 539 309 354; 373 472; 564 396;  435; 181 25 110; 251} 62; 359 4; 5/ 144 53 49
(1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633) (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i (337)i (29)i (11)i (150)i  (59)!  (36)
100%| 100%: 100%| 100%: 100%i 100%| 100%i 100%]| 100%: 100%: 100%: 100%| 100%: 100%i 100%i 100%i 100%;i 100% 100%: 100%: 100%
Q8a. If the UK parties do make pledges Base: 1036 497 539 309 354! 373 472 564 396i  435i 181} 25 110} 251! 62i 359! 4 5 144 53i 49
regarding further devolution in the event of (1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i  (337)i (29)i (11)i  (150)i (59)i (36)
a No vote, do you trust them to deliver on  |yes 163 107} 56 26i 47 90 100} 63 17 131 13 2 74i 36i 16 19 0i 1i 9i 3i 7
those pledges? ...Conservative | 1O%R) 22001 10%|  8%: 13%; 24%)| 21%; 11%|  4%: 30%: 7%  8%| 67%: 14%: 25%: 5% 7% 11% 6%  5%; 14%
No 637 325, 312 187;  238; 212 279; 358 323 203;  100; 11 14;  162; 37, 279 3 4; 82i 23; 33
et 10| 65%  58%|  61%: 67%: 57%)| 59%: 63%| 82%: 47% 55%: 43%| 13% 65%: 60%  78%; 67% _80%: 57% 43%. _67%
Don't know 237 66; 171 96 70i 71 93i 143 56; 101 68i 12 22} 53i 9; 61 1} 0 53 27: 9
23%)| 13% 32%| 31%: 20% 19%]| 20%;: 25%)| 14% 23% 38%;: 49%)| 20%: 21% 15%;i 17%: 25% 10% 37%i 52%: 19%
Q8a. If the UK parties do make pledges Base: 1036 497! 539 309i 354i 373 472! 564 396 435! 181! 25 110: 2511 62i 359i 4 5 144 53i 49
regarding further devolution in the event of (1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195) (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i  (337)i (29) (11)i  (150)i (59)i (36)
a No vote, do you trust them to deliver on  |ves 286 155{ 130 71 87 127 147; 139 69 169i 48i 0 40i 132 20 55 1 1i 17; 5 15
those pledges? ...Labour e o 2800) 3101 24%|  23%; 25%; 34%)| 31%; 25%| 17%; 39%: 26%; 0| 36% 53%; 32%: 15%: 18%  16% 12% 10%; 31%
No 439 2371 202 119 165i 154 198i 241 228} 148: 51} 12 39i 561 27 213} 2i 3i 63i 19§ 17
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 42%)| 48%: 37%| 39%; A47%; 41%)| 42%  43%| 58%; 34%; 28% 48%| 35% 22%: 44%; 59%: 53% 69% 44%; 36%; 35%
Don't know 312 105; 207 118;  102; 91 127; 185 99; 118 82: 13 32; 63 15; 91} 1 1; 63 28; 17
30%)| 21%;: 38%| 38% 29% 25%| 27%: 33%)| 25% 27%: 46%: 52%)| 29% 25%: 24%: 25% 29% 16%: 44%: 54% 34%
Q8a. If the UK parties do make pledges Base: 1036 497¢ 539 309; 354 373 4721 564 396 435; 181} 25 1100 251} 62; 359 4 50 144 53! 49
regarding further devolution in the event of (1036)| (475)i (561) (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195) (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i  (337)i (29) (11)i  (150)i (59)i (36)
a No vote, do you trust them to deliver on |Yes 161 103! 58 44 39: 78 104! 57 20 116: 26 0 39: 50: 22i 25 1 1i 8i 2: 13
those pledges? ...Liberal Democrat st 1%L 21%01  11%|  14% 11% 21%]| 22%; 10%)| 5% 27%: 14%: 0| 36%: 20%: 36% 7% 15% 16% 6% 5% _ 26%
No 586 310 276 156;  221i 208 252i 333 297i 204 72 12 42 133i 27 260} 2i 3 77; 21} 20
o o 31 00)  62%  51%|  51%:  62%: 56%)| 53%; 59%| 75%: 47%; 40%: 48%)| 38% 53%: 44%: 72%: 58%  69% 54%  39%: 40%
Don't know 289 84; 205 108; 94; 87 115; 174 78 115; 83: 13 28; 68 13; 74 1 1; 58 30; 17
28%| 17%; 38%)| 35% 26%;: 23%)| 24%;: 31%| 20%;: 26%; 46%; 52%)| 26%;i 27%; 21%; 21%; 27%: 16%;: 41%;: 56% 34%
Q8a. If the UK parties do make pledges Base: 1036 497 539 309; 354 373 472 564 396 435} 181} 25 110} 251 62i 359; 4 5 144; 53i 49
regarding further devolution in the event of (1036)| (475); (561)[ (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371); (451); (195) (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i  (337)i (29) (11)i  (150)i (59)i (36)
a No vote, do you trust them to deliver on |Yes 90 60: 30 26 21; 44 47; 44 26 54 6 4 23i 15i 4; 27: 0 2: 12i 0i 8
th0se PIedges? . UKIP s 9%| 12%;  6%| 8% 6% 12%| 10%: 8% 7% 13% 3% 16%| 20%: 6% 7% 8% 8% 32% 8% 0  16%
No 621 323 298 157  240; 224 287; 333 283  238; 92i 8 42 168; 44; 245} 3; 3; 72 23} 21
e OOY0)  65%:  55%|  51%. 68%: 60%)| 61%: 59%| 71% 55%: 51%: 32%)| 38%: 67% 71%: 68%: 71%: 65%: 50% 44%  44%
Don't know 325 114 211 126} 94; 105 138; 187 87 142; 83 13 46: 69 13i 87 1; 0i 60i 30i 19
31%)| 23%: 39%| 41%: 26%: 28%| 29%: 33%| 22%: 33%: 46%: 52%| 42%: 27%: 22%: 24%: 22%: 3% 42%: 56%. 40%
Q8b. Regardless of your views on Base: 1036 497 539 309; 354 373 472} 564 396 435} 181} 25 110} 251 62 359 4 5 144} 53i 49
independence, which party do you think will (1036)| (475) (561)| (265) (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i  (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)} (337)i  (29)i  (11)i (150)i  (59)i  (36)
lead the UK government after the 2015 Labour majority 330 155! 175 97i 121} 112 111} 219 134 145! 50i 1 10! 123 16! 118 1] 1] 34i 8i 18
Westminster election? et o 3200)  31% 320 320 34%: 30%)| 24% 39%| 34%: 33%: 28%:  2%| 9% _49%: 26%; 33%: 23% 21% _24% _ 15%; 38%
Labour-led coalition 177 105; 72 41; 64 72 94; 83 71 60: 46; 0 7 59 14; 65 1; 1; 17; 1; 12
e A7) 21%:  13%|  13% .  18%: 19%)| 20%: 15%| 18% 14%: 25%: 0| 7% 23% 23%; 18%: 17%; 13%; 12% 2% 24%
Conservative majority 153 100 54 29i 52i 72 90; 64 59 77; 11 6 51 14 13i 53 0 1; 13} 6i 2
et 130 20%:  10%) 9%; .15%; 19%| 19%: 11%)| 15%: 18%:  6%: 24%)| 46%; 6% 21%: 15%:  3%; 21%: 9% 11%: 4%
Conservative-led coalition 112 69! 43 34} 31} 48 73i 39 43 56i 13} 0 28i 14 9i 33 1 1! 9i 8i 9
oo JA0|  14%. 8%  11%: 9%  13%| 16%:  7%]| 11%; 13%: 7% <1%]| 25% 5% 15%: 9% 30%; 28% 6% 14%:  18%
Other 12 6 7 3i 5; 4 5 8 9i 3i 0: 1 0i 0: 0: 10} 0i 1} 1; 0} 0
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 1%)| A% 1%| 1% 2%  1%)|  1%:  1%)| 2% <1% <1%  3%]| <1%: O  <1% 3% 2% 15% <1% O 0
Don’t know 252 63 189 104 82; 65 99 153 80; 93; 61; 17 13; 41; 9: 80; 1; 0; 69 30; 8
24%)| 13%; 35%)| 34%: 23% 17%| 21% 27%| 20%: 21%: 34%;: 70%| 12%;: 16%;: 14%; 22%: 25%! 3% 48%; 57%: 17%
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JN:F5573

Base: 1036 Total Gender Age SEG Q3. How do you intend to vote in Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so,
response to the question: Should who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Scotland be an independent
country?
Male {Female | 16-34 i 35-54 { 55+ | ABC1 | C2DE Yes | No iUndecid: Will not [Conservi Labour i Liberal i SNP i Greens i Other | Did noti Cant | I was
i ed | vote ative | i Democr i i vote iremembi not
Total 1036 497 539 309i 354} 373 472i 564 396! 435 181} 25 110} 251} 62} 359! 4! 5i 144 53! 49

(1036)[ (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)[ (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i (337): (29)§ (11)i  (150)i  (59)i  (36)
100%| 100%;: 100%| 100%: 100%; 100%| 100%;: 100%| 100%: 100%;: 100%; 100%| 100%; 100%; 100%;: 100%; 100%: 100%; 100%; 100%: 100%

Q9a. The Scottish sections of the Base: 1036 497 539 309 354 373 472 564 396: 435 181 25 110 251 62} 359; 4i 5i 144 53i 49

Conservative, Labour and Liberal Democrat (1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195) (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i  (337)i (29)i (11)i  (150)i (59)i (36)

parties are also examining further powers  |yes 132 79i 53 38i 35i 59 69 63 33i 75i 18} 6 34i 29i 7i 34i 0i 1} 15i 3i 9

that Westminster could give to the Scottish 13%| 16%: 10%| 12%: 10%: 16%| 15%: 11% 8% 17%: 10%: 24%| 31%: 12%: 11%: 9% 12%: 11%: 10%: 6%: 19%

Parliament. Do you think that their e e s Sool e T i e T e A R T B T i e e s -

proposals will broadly match the powers 48%)| 58%: 38%)| 40%: 56% 46%| 50%: 46%)| 67%. 37% 35%; 8%)| 18% 55%: 45% 61%: 40%. 73% 41% 22% 30%

that you personally believe the Scottish Don't know T M aq0] 1321 278 T 146i 1211 142 167 243 96i 199) 99i 1707 57 83 27i  107i 2i 1 70i 38i 25

Parliament should have? ...Scottish 40%)| 26% 52%)| 47%: 34% 38%| 35% 43%| 24% 46%. 55%: 68%| 52% 33% 43% 30%. 48%: 16% 49%: 73% 50%
Conservative Proposals i

Q9a. Do you think that their proposals will [Base: 1036 497 539 309 354} 373 472 564 396! 435} 181} 25 110} 251} 62 359; 4i 5i 144 53i 49

broadly match the powers that you (1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i (337)i (29)i (11)i (150)i  (59)i  (36)

personally believe the Scottish Parliament  |yes 235 1261 109 77 77 81 107i 128 63! 121} 51i 0 14! 114} 8i 59i 1] 0i 23i 4 11

should have? ...Scottish Labour Proposals | e 23%0|  25%:  20%)|  25% .  22%: 22%| 23%; 23%| 16%: 28%: 28% O] 13% 45%: 14% 16%: 16%: 5%  16%: 8% _ 22%

No 355 219i 136 76i 141} 138 172 184 212! 102 35i 5 35i 53i 22i 171 1 4 45! 13i 11

ettt ettt see st S X0 A% 25%)|  25%: 40%: < 37%| 36%: 33%)| 54%;: 24°%: 20%; 22%)| 32%;: 21%; 36%: 48%;: 28%: 73%: 32%; 25%: 22%

Don't know 446 152 294 155 136 154 193 253 120 211 95 19 60 84 31 129 2 1 75 35 27

43% 31% 559% 50% 38% 41% 41% 459% 30% 499% 529%: 78% 55% 34% 50% 36% 56% 22% 52% 67% 56%

Q9a. Do you think that their proposals will [Base: 1036 497 539 309 354} 373 472 564 396! 435} 181 25 110 251} 62 359; 4i 5i 144 53i 49

broadly match the powers that you (1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i (337)i (29)i (11)i (150)i  (59)i  (36)

personally believe the Scottish Parliament  |yes 139 801 59 48! 34i 57 891 50 30i 76i 33i 0 11! 43} 14! 43} 1] 0i 15! 3i 9

should have? ...Scottish Liberal DEMOCTAt | | e 13%0|  16%:  119%)  15%;: 10%: 15%| 19%;:  9%)|  8%; 18%: 18% 0| 10%: 17%: 22%; 12% 14%;  5%; 11%; 6% 18%

Proposals No 440 261 179 105; 179; 156 196} 244 251 142; 42; 5 34i 119; 17: 193; 1; 4 52 10: 11

......................................................................................................... 42%)| 52%: 33%)| 34%: 51%: 42%)| 42%: 43%| 63%: 33%: 23%: 22%| 31%: 47%: 27%: 54%: 30%: 73%: 36%: 18%: 23%

Don't know 457 156 301 156 141 160 186 271 115 217 106 19 65 89 31 124 2 1 76 40 29

44°%% 31% 56% 50% 40% 43% 39% 48% 29% 50% 59%: 78% 59% 35% 50% 34% 56% 22% 53% 76% 59%

Q9b. If additional powers for Holyrood are |Base: 1036 497i 539 309! 354! 373 472} 564 396! 435} 1811 25 110i 251! 62! 359! 4 5 1441 531 49

suggested by the Scottish parties, do you (1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633) (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i (337)} (29)i (11)i (150)i  (59)i  (36)

think that the MPs in the rest of the UK will |yes 157 94 63 43} 47i 67 94 62 47i 93! 17i 0 36i 40! 12i 49i 1] 1] 11} 3i 5

agree to pass them into law? ...Scottish 15%| 19%: 12%| 14%: 13%: 18%| 20%: 11%| 12%: 21%: 9% 0| 32%; 16%: 19%: 14%: 29%: 28%: 7%: 5%: 10%

Conservative Proposals e S i i e S e e Siar s R S e 2 i e TR T S e’ ot i

......................................................................................................... 46%)| 51%: 41%)| 43%;: 48%;: 46%)| 46%: 46%| 62%: 34%: 43%: 21%| 18%: 47%: 44%: 58%: 44%: 59%; 46%;: 16%: 43%

Don't know 406 150 256 134 137 134 161 245 104 195 87 20 55 93 23 102 1 1 67 42 23

39%| 30%: 47%| 43%: 39%: 36%)| 34%: 43%)| 26%: A45%: 48%: 79%| 50%: 37%: 38%: 28%: 27%: 13%. 47%: 79% 47%

Q9b. If additional powers for Holyrood are |Base: 1036 497 539 309; 354 373 472 564 396! 435} 181} 25 110} 251 62i 359 4 5 144 53i 49

suggested by the Scottish parties, do you (1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633) (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i  (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i (337)i (29)i  (11)i (150)i  (59)i  (36)

think that the MPs in the rest of the UK will |yes 238 140i 98 72i 74i 92 137i 101 67 126} 45; 0 23i 92! 17 71} 1} 1} 19i 2i 13

agree to pass them into law? ...Scottish 23%)| 28%: 18%)| 23%: 21%: 25%| 29%: 18%)| 17%: 29%: 25%: 0| 21%: 37%: 27%: 20%: 16%: 28%: 13%: 3%: 26%

LabourBtoposals No e 1977 162 g6i 13477 138 1600 199 199: 1130 a1 5|32 el T 247 167t T 2iTTT3T 48l 9f 1t

ettt 3D J0L  A0%:  30%)|  28%: 38%: 37%| 34%: 35%)| 50%: 26°%: 23%;: 21%)| 29%;: 25%: 38%: 46%; 57%: 65°%: 34%: 17%: 23%

Don't know 439 160! 279 150f 147 142 174} 265 129} 195! 951 20 55 97i 211 121} 1 0i 76 42} 25

42%% 32% 529% 499% 41% 38% 37% 47% 33% 459% 53% 79% 50% 39% 34% 34% 27% 7% 53% 80% 519%

Q9b. If additional powers for Holyrood are |Base: 1036 497 539 309; 354 373 472 564 396} 435} 181} 25 110; 251} 62; 359; 4; 5: 144 53; 49

suggested by the Scottish parties, do you (1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195) (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i  (337)i (29)i (11)i  (150)i (59)i (36)

think that the MPs in the rest of the UK will |yes 169 101} 68 55i 44 69 99; 70 43i 94 32i 0 17 55i 17 52i 1i 1i 13i 3i 9

agree to pass them into law? ...Scottish 16%| 20%: 13%| 18%: 13%: 19%| 21%;: 12%| 11% 22%;: 18%: 0| 16%; 22%; 28%: 15%;: 16%: 28%: 9% 5%;: 18%

Liberal Democrat Proposals No T a8 2390 189 109 1611 158 192777 2372350 T 1391 a9l T 57350 o5l 217 isgl T 2iTTTTRETTT 60: 777716

......................................................................................................... 41%| A48%; 35%| 35% 45%: 42%)| 41%  42%)| 59%; 32%  27% 21%| 32% 38% 34% 52% 56% 65% 42% 14% _ 32%

Don't know 439 157; 282 1447 149; 146 181; 258 117;  202: 100 20 57; 101 24; 119; 1 0; 70; 43} 25

42% 31% 52% 47% 42% 39% 38% 46% 30% 46% 559% 79% 52% 40% 38% 33% 27% 7% 499% 81% 50%

Q9b. If additional powers for Holyrood are [Base: 1036 497 539 309 354 373 472} 564 396! 435; 181} 25 110i 251} 62! 359 4 5 144 53! 49

suggested by the Scottish parties, do you (1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195) (19)[ (123)i (217)i (74)i  (337)i (29)i (11)i  (150)i (59)i (36)

think that the MPs in the rest of the UK will |yes 276 152} 124 77} 81i 118 167 109 72i 156/ 47! 0 45! 78i 26} 70i 2 1 27i 8i 18

agree to pass them into law? ...Proposals 27%)| 31%: 23%)| 25%;: 23%;: 32%| 35%: 19%)| 18%;: 36%: 26%: 0| 41%: 31%: 41%: 20%;: 45%: 27%;: 19%;: 16%: 38%

Jointly agreed by the three parties No s 194 7 132 82i 1300 113 1431 182 1811 90i 49 5| 21 el 190 162 203 a4t 6i 7

e 3100|  39%0  24%|  26% 37% 30%)| 30% 32%)| 46%; 21%: 27%; 21%]| 19%: 24%; 30%: 45%: 38% 63% 31% 12%  15%

Don't know 435 152 283 150;  143i 141 162i 273 142;  189; 84 20 44i 112; 18] 127; 1 0; 73 38; 23
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JN:F5573

Base: 1036

Total

Gender

Age

SEG

Q3. How do you intend to vote in
response to the question: Should
Scotland be an independent
country?

Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so,
who did you vote for with your constituency vote?

Male i Female

16-34 |

35-54 |

55+

ABC1

C2DE

Yes | No iUndecid i Will not

Conservi Labour | Liberal { SNP | Greens | Other {Didnoti Cant i Iwas

ed | vote

ative | i Democr i

vote irememb

not

Total

1036
(1036)
100%

497!
(475);
100%

539
(561)
100%

309}
(265);
100%!

354}
(368);
100%!

373
(403)
100%

472!
(633);
100%

564
(403)
100%

396!
(371);
100%!

435!
(451);
100%!

181}
(195);
100%

25
(19)
100%

110}
(123)]
100%

251
(217)}
100%

62!
(74).
100%!

359!
(337)]
100%!

(29)i
100%

5!

(11):
100%:

144}
(150)
100%'

53]
(59).
100%!

49
(36)
100%

Q10. Please rank the following referendum
issues in order of importance to you. ...First

Base:

Economy

1036
(1036)
437

497
(475)i
232;

539
(561)
206

309
(265);
107}

354!
(368);
164

472
(633);
230;

564
(403)
208

181}
(195);
80;

25
(19)

110}
(123)i
54

251!
(217)i
107

62i
(74)i
37i

359!
(337);
149

(29):

144
(150)i
48!

53i
(59)i
22

49
(36)
17

Q10. Please rank the following referendum
issues in order of importance to you.
...Second

Childcare

1036
(1036)
225

497!
(475);
91}

539
(561)
134

354!

83i

373
(403)
78
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JN:F5573

Base: 1036

Total

Gender

Age

SEG

Q3. How do you intend to vote in
response to the question: Should
Scotland be an independent
country?

Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so,

who did you vote for with your constituency vote?

Male i Female

16-34 |

35-54 |

55+

ABC1

C2DE

Yes

No

i Undecid { Will not

ed

vote

Conserv
ative

i Labour | Liberal i SNP | Greens i

Other | Did not | Can't
i Democr i i

vote irememb

I was
not

Total

1036
(1036)
100%

497, 539
(475);  (561)
100%;  100%

309}
(265);
100%!

354}
(368);
100%!

373
(403)
100%

472, 564
(633))  (403)
100%;  100%

396!
(371);
100%!

435!
(451);
100%!

181]
(195);
100%!

25
(19)
100%

110]
(123);
100%!

100%: 100%: 100%!

251]  62. 350! 4! 5. 144 53!
(@17)  (74) (337)) (29) (1)} (150)  (59).
100%; 100%: 100%} 100%

49
(36)
100%

Q10. Please rank the following referendum
issues in order of importance to you.
...Third

Borders

1036
(1036)
211

497 539
(475)i  (561)
100} 112

309
(265);
63;

354!
(368);
83;

472 564
(633) (403)
94i 117

181}
(195);
48;

25
(19)

110}
(123)i
13

251! 62i 359! 4 5 144 53i
(217)i (74)i  (337)i (29)i (11)i  (150)i (59)i
50; 9: 86; 1; 0; 30; 10;

49
(36)
13

Q10. Please rank the following referendum
issues in order of importance to you.
...Fourth

Base:

Welfare

Borders

1018
(1018)
175

4881 530
(467);  (551)
72i 102

347

51

371
(400)
73

248! 60!

(215) (70} (332)) (29) (11)} (146)  (57)
42§ 13; 61§ 0; 0; 175 145
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JN:F5573

Base: 1036

Total

Gender

Age

SEG

Q3. How do you intend to vote in
response to the question: Should
Scotland be an independent
country?

Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so,
who did you vote for with your constituency vote?

Male i Female

16-34 |

35-54 |

55+

ABC1

C2DE

Yes

No

i Undecid { Will not

ed

vote

Conserv
ative

i Labour | Liberal i SNP | Greens i
i i Democr i i i

Other | Did not | Can't

vote irememb

I was
not

Total

1036
(1036)
100%

497!
(475);
100%

539
(561)
100%

309}
(265);
100%!

354}
(368);
100%!

373
(403)
100%

472!
(633);
100%

564
(403)
100%

396!
(371);
100%!

435!
(451);
100%!

181]
(195);
100%!

25
(19)
100%

110]
(123);
100%!

100%!

2517 62
(217),  (74).
100%!

359!
(337)]
100%!

(29)i
100%

5!

(11):
100%:

144 53]
(150);  (59);
100%;

100%

49
(36)
100%

Q10. Please rank the following referendum
issues in order of importance to you. ...Fifth

1017
(1017)
167

488!
(467);
73i

529
(550)
94

300!
(258);
48}

347
(360);
60;

461!
(618);
67

557
(399)
100

178i
(193);
38;

20
(17)

110}
(123)i
11}

247! 601
(214)i (70)i
53i 6i

356!
(332);
67i

(29):

140! 50i
(146)i  (57)i
16 11}

47
(35)

Q10. Please rank the following referendum
issues in order of importance to you.
...Sixth

Economy

1013
(1012)
171

528
(547)
85

346!

50;

368
(398)
71

554
(397)
94
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JN:F5573

Base: 1036 Total Gender Age SEG Q3. How do you intend to vote in Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so,
response to the question: Should who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Scotland be an independent
country?
Male {Female | 16-34 i 35-54 { 55+ | ABC1 | C2DE Yes | No iUndecid: Will not [Conservi Labour i Liberal i SNP i Greens i Other | Did noti Cant | I was
i ed | vote ative | i Democr i i vote iremembi not
Total 1036 497 539 309i 354} 373 472i 564 396! 435 181} 25 110} 251} 62} 359! 4! 5i 144 53! 49

(1036)[ (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)[ (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)} (337)i (29)i (11)i (150)i (59)i  (36)
100%| 100%;: 100%| 100%: 100%; 100%| 100%;: 100%| 100%: 100%;: 100%; 100%| 100%; 100%; 100%;: 100%; 100%: 100%; 100%; 100%: 100%

Q10. Please rank the following referendum |Base: 1011 484 527 297! 345! 368 457! 554 387F  427i 177 20 110} 244 601 353! 4 5 138! 50i 47
issues in order of importance to you. (1010)| (464)i (546) (254)i (358)i (398)| (613)i (397)| (361)i (441)i (191)i (17)| (123)i (211)i (70)i  (331)i (29)i (11)i  (143)i (57)i (35)
...Seventh Childcare 172 90i 81 45} 69i 58 67 105 77 57i 34i 3 10 48! 10 561 0i 0i 31} 6i 9

Economy 33 9 24 11i 17: 5 14i 18 17: 12i k} 0 2 5 0 21 0 0: 2i 1 2

3% 2% 4% 4%;: 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0i 6% 1% o' 2% 2% 3%

Q10. Please rank the following referendum [Base: 1011 484 527 297 345} 368 457 554 387 427 177; 20 110 244 60 353} 4i 5i 138 50 47
issues in order of importance to you. (1010)| (464)i (546)| (254)i (358)i (398)| (613)i (397)| (361)i (441)i (191)i (17)| (123)i (211)i (70)i  (331)i (29)i (11)i  (143)i (57)i (35)
...Eighth Borders 200 96 104 66 81 54 82 118 81 84 35i 0 19 55i 16} 72i 1] 1] 23i 6i 7
e | 20%|  20%: 20%)| 22%: 23%: 15%| 18%: 21%)| 21%: 20%: 20%: 2%)| 17%; 23%;: 27%: 20%;: 37%: 15%;: 16%: 11%: 15%

Defence 181 89 93 36 85! 61 71 110 86 67 28! 0 19 36 12 66 1 0 24 11 13

ettt e 18Y0)  18% ¢ 18%)|  12%:  24%; 17%| 16%: 20%)| 22%: 16%: 16%: <1%| 17%: 15%: 20%: 19%; 29%: 0. ..17%; 22%:  27%

EU membership 125 58 67 39 40! 46 58! 67 53 36 28! 9 16 24 5 49 0 2 18 6 4

el 12%)  12%  13%)|  13%  11%: 13%)| 13%: 12%)| 14% 8% 16% 42%| 15%: 10%: 8%; .14%; 11%; 41%: 13%;: 12%: 10%

Currency 121 47: 74 46: 38; 37 62 59 60: 35: 24 2 3 39: 0: 49: 0 1: 17: 7 3

e 12%0)  10%  14%|  16%: 11%: 10%)] 14%: 11%| 16%: 8%  14%: 8%) ..3%; 16%; <1%: 14%; . 9% .A1%: 13%;  15%: 7%

Childcare 113 52 61 32 36 45 45 69 35 56 22 1 8 26 5 42 0 0 20 7 6

e 1% 11%:  12%)  11%: 11%: 12%| 10%: 12%]| 9%; ..A13%; 12%; . 6%| .. 8%: 11%: . 8%: 12%: . 4% ... 0. ..14%: 14%;: 12%

Energy 94 52 42 35i 25! 34 49 45 21 61 9! 3 11 25 10 23 0 0 12 4 9
............................................................................................................ 9%)| 11%;:  8%)| 12%;  7%; 9%)| 11%:  8%|  5%;: 14%:  5%;: 16%| 10%: 10%: 17%;  6%;: O0: 3% 9%  8%;: 18%

Education 82 35 48 14 18i 51 40 42 25 38 19 0 15 21 4 31 0 0 8 3 0
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 8%| 7% 9%| 5% 5% 14%)| 9%  8%| 6% 9% 11%: <1%| 14%: 9% 6% 9% 6% 3% 6% 5% 0

Welfare 50 30; 20 16} 13; 21 29: 21 15; 26 4; 4 6 7 6 12; 0; 1; 12 3 3

5% 6%: 4% 5%/ 4% 6% 6%: 4% 4% 6%: 20! 21% 6%: 3% 9% 3% 3%:; 16%: 9% 6%: 6%

Economy
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JN:F5573

Base: 1036

Total

Gender

Age

SEG

Q3. How do you intend to vote in
response to the question: Should
Scotland be an independent
country?

Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so,

who did you vote for with your constituency vote?

Male i Female

16-34 |

35-54 |

55+

ABC1

C2DE

Yes

No

i Undecid { Will not

ed

vote

Conserv
ative

i Labour | Liberal i SNP | Greens i
i Democr i : :

Other | Did not | Can't

I was

vote iremembi not

Total

1036
(1036)
100%

497!
(475);
100%

539
(561)
100%

309}
(265);
100%!

354}
(368);
100%!

373
(403)
100%

472!
(633);
100%

564
(403)
100%

396!
(371);
100%!

435!
(451);
100%!

181]
(195);
100%!

25
(19)
100%

110]
(123);
100%!

251
(217)}
100%

62!
(74).
100%!

359!
(337)]
100%!

4! 5!
29 (11);
100%: 100%!

144}
(150)
100%'

531 49
(59);  (36)
100%; 100%

Q10. Please rank the following referendum
issues in order of importance to you.
...Nineth

Base:

Borders

Economy

1011
(1010)
234

484
(464);
109}

527
(546)
126

297!
(254);
77}

345!
(358);
75i

457!
(613);
118}

554
(397)
117

177
(191);
47;

20
(17)

110}
(123)i
27;

244
(211)i
57i

605
(70):

353!
(331);
83;

Py 3
(29)i (11)i
1; 1;

138!
(143)i
29i

50i 47
(57)i  (35)
11} 19

Q10. Please rank the following referendum
issues in order of importance to you.
...Tenth

Base:

Borders

Economy

1011
(1010)
299

<1%}

527
(546)
160

<1%

345!

177!
(191);
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JN:F5573

Base: 1036 Total Gender Age SEG Q3. How do you intend to vote in Q5. Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so,
response to the question: Should who did you vote for with your constituency vote?
Scotland be an independent
country?
Male {Female | 16-34 i 35-54 { 55+ | ABC1 | C2DE Yes | No iUndecid: Will not [Conservi Labour i Liberal i SNP i Greens i Other | Did noti Cant | I was
i ed | vote ative | i Democr i i vote iremembi not
Total 1036 497 539 309i 354} 373 472i 564 396! 435 181} 25 110} 251} 62} 359! 4! 5i 144 53! 49

(1036)[ (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)[ (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i (337): (29)§ (11)i  (150)i  (59)i  (36)
100%| 100%;: 100%| 100%: 100%; 100%| 100%;: 100%| 100%: 100%;: 100%; 100%| 100%; 100%; 100%;: 100%; 100%: 100%; 100%; 100%: 100%

Q10. Summary (First, Second & Third) Base: 1036 497 539 309 354! 373 472 564 396i  435i 181} 25 110} 251! 62i 359! 4 5 144 53i 49
(1036)| (475)i (561)| (265)i (368)i (403)| (633)i (403)| (371)i (451)i (195)i (19)| (123)i (217)i (74)i (337)i (29)i (11)i (150)i  (59)i  (36)
Economy 715 378 337 186i  253i 276 353i 362 261 316!  130i 8 100f 171} 54 236! 1 4 77! 36! 36

Borders 78739 a0 1Y B V) B Vi 1] BT A T BT 0 70T 37750 0; 0; 5T o) 2
8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 0 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 3% 18% 4%
Q11. The pro-Union campaign group Better |Base: 1036] 497 539 309!  354i  373| 472!  564] 396! 435! 181! 25| 110! 251! 62! 359! 41 51 144! 53! 49
Together is jointly made up of Labour,
Conservatives and the Lib Dems. Which of (1036) (475); (561) (265); (368); (403) (633); (403) (371); (451); (195); (19) (123); (217); (74) (337); (29) (11) (150); (59) (36)
the following comes closest to your OWn I 1he | ahour party has not been damaged by 246 134 111 55i 74  116| 138 108 45;  173i 25 2 50i  74i 31, 48 1] 2! 15; 4} 12
view on how (if at all) this partnership has |qin5 associated with the Conservatives i i i i i i i i
affected the Labour Party? 24% 27%: 21% 18%: 21%: 31% 29%: 19% 11%: 40%: 14%: 8% 53%: 29%: 50%: 13%: 33%: 40%: 10%: 8%: 25%
The Labour party has been damaged a little| ~ 243| 1227 122 75 86; 82| 1237 120 106  96i 370 5| 18 79 16; 78t 0 39 2 14
by being associated with the Conservatives : : : : ; ; i 5
23% 249% 23% 249% 24% 229% 26% 21% 27% 229% 20% 19% 17% 31% 26% 21% 16% 0 27% 4% 28%
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by being associated with the Conservatives i i i i i i : : : : i i : i
22% 30% 14%% 19% 27% 18% 21% 22% 39% 7%: 21% 0 5% 16% 7% 39% 10%: 56% 16% 6% 11%
Don't know T T g4 228 1187 97; 07 112i 210 90; 13377777 goi T 18] 28f  57i 11 9%; 2y 0 66, 447 18

31% 19%§ 42% 38%§ 27%§ 29% 24%§ 37% 23%§ 31%§ 44%§ 74% 26%§ 23%§ 18%§ 27%§ 41%§ 4%§ 46%§ 83%§ 36%

ranelbase.conm

), QU 1lity se

24/03/2014



